
RECEIVING

No.

161

152

153

154

155

156

157

158;

159!

160

161

162

163

Debtor's Name.

Westacott, William
Lever

Freeman, Frederick

Reynolds, Henry

Plunkett, James (lately
carrying on business as
H. Plunkett)

: • i.

Thompson, John Bertram

Baughan, John ...

Warth, W.

Bayly, William Thomas

Moody,- Thomas Arthur...

Dyer, Herbert Henry ...

Neil, James

Allen, Robert Catley ...

Coopland, George Francis

Address.

18, Barrack-hill, Newport, in the county of
Monmouth

28, Hester-street, in the town of North-
ampton

Upper- street, Southrepps, Norfolk

Residing in lodgings at 38, Park-street,
lately residing at 100, London-road, and
carrying on business at Canal-street, all in
Nottingham

Residing in lodgings afc 89, Manvers-street,
Nottingham,' lately residing and carrying
on business at Linden-grove, Gedling,
Nottinghamshire

Shipton-under-Wychwood, in the county of
Oxford

Chatteris, Cambridgeshire

134, Kingston -road, Buckland, and George-
street, Buckland, Hants

57, Albert-road, Southsea, and St. Helens,
• Redhill, near Rowlands Castle, Hants

Winterbourne Stoke, Wiltshire

Stock Hill Farm, Gillingham, Dorsetshire ...

4, Mowbray -terrace, Hilderthorpe, Bridling-
ton Quay, Yorkshire

14, Baxtergate, Whitby, in the county of
York

Description.

Baker ... •

Retired Farmer

Carter

Timber Merchant's
Traveller

Commercial Traveller ...

Farmer

Miller

Builder .-

Tailor, Outfitter, and
Hatter

Baker and Grocer

Farmer

Journeyman Painter ...

Butcher ... ... ...

Court.

Newport, Mon.

Northampton ...

Norwich

Nottingham ..;

Nottingham ...

Oxford

Peterborough ...

Portsmouth ...

Portsmouth ...

Salisbury

Salisbury

Scarborough ...

Stockton - on -
Tees and Mid-
dlesborough

Date of
Filing Petition.

Jan. 11, 1898

Jan. 11, 1898

Jan. 11, 1898

Jan. 11, 1898

Jan. 11,1893

Dec. 31, 1897

Dec. 31, 1897

Jan. 10, 1898

Jan. 8, 1898

Jan. 11, 1898

Jan. 12, 1898

Jan. 10, 1898

Jan. 10, 1898

No. of
Matter.

1
of 1898

1
of 1898.

3
of 1898

2
of 1898

1
of 1898

22
of 1897

19
of 1897

4
of 1898

3
of 1898

1
of 1898

2
of 1898

1
of, 1898

3
of 1898

Date of
Aeceiring Order.

Jan. 11, 1898

Jan. 11, 1898

Jan. 11, 1898

Jan. 11, 1898

Jan. 11, 1898

Jan. 12, 1898

Jan. 12, 1898

Jan. 10, 1898

Jan. 8, 1898

Jan. 11, 1898

Jan. 12, 1898

Jan. 10, 1898

Jan. 10, 1898

So. of
Beceivlng

Order.

1

1

3

2

1

2

2

4

3

1

2

1

2

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's '

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's .

Debtor's .

AotorAotBot
Bankruptcy prored

in Creditor's .
Petition.

Sec. 1 , Bankruptcy
Act, 1890

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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