(h.)	RECEIVING ORDERS-oontinued.										
No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition,	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Beceiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Ast or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's, Petition,	
151	Westacott, William Lever	18, Barrack-hill, Newport, in the county of Monmouth	Baker	Newport, Mon.	Jan. 11, 1898	1 of 1898	Jan. 11, 1898	1	Debtor's		
152	Freeman, Frederick	28, Hester-street, in the town of North- ampton	Retired Farmer	Northampton	Jan. 11, 1898	1 of 1898	Jan. 11, 1898	1	Debtor's		
153	Reynolds, Henry	Upper-street, Southrepps, Norfolk	Carter	Norwich	Jan. 11, 1898	3 of 1898	Jan. 11, 1898	3	Debtor's		
154	Plunkett, James (lately carrying on business as H. Plunkett)	Residing in lodgings at 38, Park-street, lately residing at 100, London-road, and carrying on business at Canal-street, all in Nottingham	Timber Merchant's Traveller	Nottingham	Jan. 11, 1898	2 of 1898	Jan. 11, 1898	2	Debtor's		
165	Thompson, John Bertram	Residing in lodgings at 89, Manvers-street, Nottingham, lately residing and carrying on business at Linden-grove, Gedling, Nottinghamshire	Commercial Traveller	Nottingham	Jan. 11, 1893	1 of 1898	Jan. 11, 1898	1	Debtor's		
156	Baughan, John	Shipton-under-Wychwood, in the county of Oxford	Farmer	Òxford	Dec. 31, 1897	22 of 1897	Jan. 12, 1898	2	Creditor's	Sec. I, Bankruptcy Act, 1890	
157	Warth, W	Chatteris, Cambridgeshire	Miller	Peterborough	Dec. 31, 1897	19 of 1897	Jan. 12, 1898	2	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883	
158	Bayly, William Thomas	134, Kingston-road, Buckland, and George- street, Buckland, Hants	Builder	Portsmouth	Jan. 10, 1898	4 of 1898	Jan. 10, 1898	4	Debtor's		
159	Moody, Thomas Arthur	57, Albert-road, Southsea, and St. Helens, 'Redhill, near Rowlands Castle, Hants	Tailor, Outfitter, and Hatter	Portsmouth	Jan. 8, 1898	3 of 1898	Jan. 8, 1898	, 3 ,	Debtor's		
16 0	Dyer, Herbert Henry	Winterbourne Stoke, Wiltshire	Baker and Grocer	Salisbury	Jan. 11, 1898	1 of 1898	Jan. 11, 1898	1	Debtor's	J	
161	Neil, James	Stock Hill Farm, Gillingham, Dorsetshire	Farmer	Salisbury	Jan. 12, 1898	2 of 1898	Jan. 12, 1898	2	Debtor's		
162	Allen, Robert Catley	4, Mowbray-terrace, Hilderthorpe, Bridling- ton Quay, Yorkshire	Journeyman Painter 🛛	Scarborough	Jan. 10, 1898	1 of. 1898	Jan. 10, 1898	1	Debtor's		
163	Coopland, George Francis	14, Baxtergate, Whitby, in the county of York	Butcher	Stockton - on - Tees and Mid- dlesborough	Jan. 10, 1898	3 of 1898	Jan. 10, 1898	2	Debtor's	• •	

\$

THE LONDON GAZETTE, JANUARY 14, 1898.

272